TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Joseph Abboud		07/13/2000	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JA Apparel Corporation	
Street Address:	650 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2408660	JOSEPH ABBOUD	
Registration Number:	2408888		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 336-2000

Email: IPDOCKETING@PBWT.COM

Correspondent Name: Patterson, Belknap, Webb &Tyler LLP

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J0085-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison Rutledge-Parisi

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Assign doc#page1.tif source=Schedule A#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0086

900003733

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Mr. Joseph Abboud, a resident of the State of New York (the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, the registrations or applications for them, and all associated good will;

WHEREAS, JA Apparel Corp., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and all registrations or applications associated with them, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and their respective registrations or applications, and the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringements of the Marks and to stand in place of Assignor in all matters related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations or applications associated with them, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and their respective registrations or applications, and the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of the Marks and to stand in place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.

Effective as of July 13, 2000.

SS.:

Joseph Abboud

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 13th day of July, 2000, before me appeared Mr. Joseph Abboud, to me known, who signed this instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

CHRISTOPHER A. ROSE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02RO6032174
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0087

SCHEDULE A

Mark Registration No.

JOSEPH ABBOUD 2,408,660

MISCELLANEOUS MARK

RECORDED: 12/17/2003

(DIAMOND AND RECTANGLE DESIGN) 2,408,888

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0088